
   
 
  

 
 
 

March 22, 2017 
 

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Front Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
 
  RE: Pa. PUC et al.  v. PGW 
   Docket No. R-2017-2586783 
 
   Petition to Intervene and Prehearing Memorandum of CAUSE-PA 
 
Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 
 
Enclosed for filing please find the Petition to Intervene and Prehearing Memorandum of the 
Coalition for Affordable Utility Services and Energy Efficiency in Pennsylvania (CAUSE-PA) in 
the captioned proceeding.  Copies of these documents have been served pursuant to the attached 
Certificate of Service. 
 
Please do not hesitate to contact me should you have questions or need additional information. 
 
 
Respectfully submitted, 

 
Patrick Cicero 
Counsel for CAUSE-PA 
 
 
CC: Certificate of Service 
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BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

 
 
 

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission  :  R-2017-2586783 
Office of Consumer Advocate   :  C-2017-2592092 
Office of Small Business Advocate   :  C-2017-2593497 
 v.      : 
       : 
Philadelphia Gas Works    : 
 

Certificate of Service 
 

 I hereby certify that on March 22, 2017, I have served copies of the Petition to Intervene 

AND Prehearing Memorandum of the Coalition for Affordable Utility Services and Energy 

Efficiency in Pennsylvania upon the parties of record in the above captioned proceeding in 

accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 in the manner and upon the persons 

listed below.  

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL AND/OR EMAIL 
 

 
Hon. Christopher P. Pell 
Hon. Marth Guhl 
Administrative Law Judges 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
801 Market Street, Suite 4063 
Philadelphia, PA 19107 
cpell@pa.gov 
mguhl@pa.gov 
 

Christy M. Appleby, Esquire 
Darryl A. Lawrence, Esquire 
Kristine E. Marsilio, Esquire 
Harrison W. Breitman, Esquire 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
555 Walnut Street, 5th Fl, Forum Place 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923 
CAppleby@paoca.org 
DLawrence@paoca.org 
KMarsilio@paoca.org 
HBreitman@paoca.org 
Counsel for the OCA 

Daniel Clearfield, Esquire, 
Carl Shultz, Esquire 
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellot, LLC 
213 Market Street, 8th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA  17101 
dclearfield@eckertseamans.com 
cshultz@eckertseamans.com 
Counsel for PGW 
 

Brandon J. Pierce, Esquire 
Philadelphia Gas Works 
800 W. Montgomery Ave. 
Philadelphia, PA  19122 
Brandon.Pierce@pgworks.com 
Counsel for PGW 
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Sharon E. Webb, Esquire 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
300 North Second Street - Suite 202  
Harrisburg, PA  17101 
swebb@pa.gov 
Counsel for OSBA 

Carrie B. Wright, Esquire 
Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Post Office Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA  17105-3265 
carwright@pa.gov 
Counsel for I&E 
 

Todd S. Stewart, Esquire 
Hawke McKeon & Sniscak 
100 North Tenth Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
tsstewart@hmslegal.com 
Counsel for RESA 

Robert Ballenger, Esquire 
Josie B.H. Pickens, Esquire 
Community Legal Services 
1424 Chestnut Street 
Philadelphia PA 19102 
rballenger@clsphila.org 
jpickens@clsphila.org 
Counsel for TURN and Action Alliance 

 
 
 

Respectfully submitted, 

PENNSYLVANIA UTILITY LAW PROJECT 
Counsel for CAUSE-PA 

  
Patrick M. Cicero, Esq., PA ID: 89039 
Elizabeth R. Marx, Esq., PA ID: 309014 
118 Locust Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
Tel.: 717-236-9486 
Fax: 717-233-4088 

Date: March 22, 2017    pulp@palegalaid.net 
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